Notice of Annual Public Budget Hearing 2023-2024

Town of Casco Annual Public Budget Hearing

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, November 20, 2023, at 6:30 pm at the Casco Town Hall, a public hearing on the proposed 2024 budget for the Town of Casco will be held. The proposed budget is available for inspection by calling the Town Clerk at 920-837-2899.

Special Town Meeting of the Electors

Notice is further given that immediately following the budget hearing, a special town meeting will be held:

- For the purpose of adopting the 2023 tax levy to be paid in 2024 pursuant to section 60.10 (1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- -To approve the 2024 total highway expenditures pursuant to section 81.01(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Regular Town Board Meeting

The Town Board will hold its regular meeting immediately following the special town meetings at which time they will adopt the 2024 Budget for the Town of Casco.

Terrie Gabriel, Clerk, Town of Casco